Cyngor Tref Tredegar

Tŷ Bedwellte, Parc Bedwellte, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

> Clerc y Dref: Clare Aherne



Tredegar Town Council Bedwellty House, Bedwellty Park, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

Town Clerk: Clare Aherne

9th November, 2022

To: All Members of Council

Dear Member

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND an Ordinary Meeting of the Council to be held in the Council Chamber, Bedwellty House / via Microsoft Teams on WEDNESDAY, 16th NOVEMBER, 2022 at 6.00 p.m.

Please make apologies directly to the CLERK (not via another Councillor) before 4.00 p.m. on the day of the Meeting.

Yours sincerely

Clare Aherne

Clare Aherne Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. **Apologies**
- **Declarations of Interest** 2.
- 3. To receive any verbal recommendations of all Sub-Committee / Working Party held prior to this meeting of Council
- To consider a Schedule of Accounts for payment in November 2022 4.
- To receive and adopt the following Minutes of Council:

 a) Events Sub-Committee 5th October, 2022

 b) Civic Meeting of Council 5th October, 2022 5.

 - Performance Review Sub-Committee 19th October, 2022
 - Ordinary Meeting of Council 19th October, 2022
- 6. Chair to sign Minutes - at earliest opportunity in accordance with WG Legislation and Guidance
- 7. National Salary Award 2022 / 2023
 - (N.B. Agreed rates of pay applicable from 1st April, 2022)
- **Public Conveniences** 8.
- Correspondence 9.
- 10. Planning:
 - a) To consider an Officer's Report (if received)
 - b) Verbal report of the Planning Committee, if any
 - c) To consider Planning Applications submitted for Council's observations
 - d) To consider other planning matters
- 11. Matters of Local Interest or Concern (by prior notice)
 - Reminder: there will be a Presentation Awards Evening immediately following this meeting of Council

Tel/Ffon: 01495 722352 / Mobile: 07434 654732 Fax/Ffacs: 01495 717776 E-mail: tredegartc@btconnect.com

Website: www.tredegartowncouncil.co.uk